This study can be categorized as a separate effects
study in that each selected input parameter was
varied separately from the base case value while the
remaining parameters were kept fixed. The impact

on the selected output parameters was determined
and is presented as plots. The plotted results are
geinerally presented as percent changes in output
versus percent change in input.

The input parameters analyzed are listed in Table
C.l-1 along with the range of variation, the variation
intervals, and their base case values.

The output parameters selected for analysis are
presented in Table C.l-2 along with their base case
vallues and time of selection. The ECCS blockage
frequency (loss of NPSH) reflects the sensitivity of
the input parameter upon overall plant risk. The
parameters studied are dependent upon each
specific weld in the plant; therefore, two particular
welds were selected for analysis. The large and
medium LOCA welds, RCA-JO06 and RCA-JO27,
respectively, were selected as representative welds.
These welds are described in Chapter 3. All
calculations were ended at 21,600 seconds.

Table C.l-1. Input Parameters Studies

Input Parameter I Range I Intervals I Base Case Value I
Suppression Pool Volume -50% to +50% 5% 58,900 ft?

Suppression Pool Depth -50% to +50% 5% 10 ft

Insulation Destruction Factors -50% to +50% 5% 0.75, 0.6, 0.4 for L/D= 3,5,&7

Drywell Transport Factors -20% to +6O% 5% 0.75, 0.5, 0.25 for H, M, &L
~~ ~ I -100% to +loo% I 10% I 0.5 shortly after blowdown I Turbulence Factors

Particulate Debris Volume I -50% to +250% I 10% I 1.76 ff (DW), 2.6 ff (WW) I
Strainer Surface Area -50% to +900% 10% (4250%) 37.62 fP

25% (>250%)

Available NPSH Margin -50% to +looo/o 5% 14 ft-water

ECCS Flow Rate -50% to +50% 5% 25,000 gpm

AP Correlation Multiplier I -50% to +ZOO% I 10% I 1.0 I
Suppression Pool Temperature I 75°F to 175°F I ~ 5°F I 125°F I

I Strainer Filtration Efficiency I -100% to +loo% I 10"/0 I 0.5 after 1/4 in& cake

System Retention Fraction I -100% to +loo% I 10% I 0.5 I

NUREG/CR-6224 c-1

Appendix C

A synopsis of the blockage frequency, the maximum
head loss, and the time of blockage is presented in
Section C.2. The detailed results of each input

parameter sensitivity is presented in a separate
section, i.e., Sections C.3 through C.15.

Table C.l-2. Selected Output Parameters

Base Case
Output Parameter Units Value for

RCA-JOO6

ECCS Blockage Frequency l/Rx-yr 0.000158

Intermediate Head Loss ft-water 1216

Maximum Head Loss I ft-water I 1480

Maximum Fiber Cake Thickness inch 7.729

Time of Blockage seconds 82.8

Fiber Volume ft3
On Strainer 0.302
On Pool Floor 1E-6